

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 578/2025

CNR: WBSP01-015421-2025

& Present: Rimpa Roy , (JO Code – WB00822), Special Court
2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 21

Dt. 02.04.2026

Accused **Sirajul Haque Darjee** on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.07.2027 for appearance and consideration of charge.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.